
German: 
 
Anwendung: 
Stellen oder halten Sie den Laser Level Pro auf die zu vermessende Oberfläche. 
Betätigen Sie die rote Taste um den Laserpointer anzuschalten. Nun wird Ihnen 
je nach Messmethode der Laserstrahl zur Markierung projiziert. 
Achtung, sehen Sie niemals in den Laserstrahl und schalten Sie diesen nach 
Gebrauch wieder aus. 
 
Anwendungsbeispiele: 

• Bilder waagrecht aufhängen. 
• Schrankmontage. 
• Tapezieren. 
• Überall dort, wo Sie eine waagrechte Linie benötigen. 

 
Setzen Sie diesen Laser Level Pro niemals extremen Temperaturen aus und 
reinigen Sie die Linse (im ausgeschalteten Zustand) mit einem weichen Tuch. 
 
Batteriewechsel: 
Öffnen Sie mit einem Schraubendreher das Batteriefach auf der Unterseite des 
Laser Level Pro, legen Sie die neuen  Batterien (2 x AAA 1.5V, Polung beachten) 
ein und schrauben diesen Deckel wieder zu. Entsorgen Sie bitte die alten 
Batterien fachgerecht. 
 
Technische Details: 

• Länge der Laserreichweite: Bis zu 6 Meter (20 ft) in Räumen 
• Laser Diode: Roter Laserstrahl mit 640 bis 660 nm Wellenlänge.  
• Laser Klasse: US Version Klasse IIIA. EU Version, Kasse IIIR.  
• Batterie : 2 x AAA. 

 
Anmerkung: Dies ist ein Klasse IIIA (U.S. Version) bzw. IIIR (Europa Version) 
Laser Werkzeug und nach dem Sicherheitsstandard IEC 285 hergestellt. 
 
ACHTUNG:  
Dieses Werkzeug ist nicht für Kinder geeignet !!! Sehen Sie niemals direkt 
in den Laserstrahl, da dies Ihre Netzhaut in den Augen  beschädigen kann. 
Entfernen Sie niemals den Sicherheitshinweis auf dem Werkzeug. 
 



ENGLISH: 
 
How to Use: 
Place the Laser Level Pro on its base along the surface where the laser line is to 
be projected. Switch the laser on and make markings as required. ALWAYS 
SWITCH THE LASER OFF AFTER USE. 
 
Suggested Uses: 
• Hanging pictures, paintings or mirrors. 
• Installing shelving. 
• Laying tiling, flooring or carpeting. 
• Installing wallpaper or borders. 
• Wherever you need to have straight, accurate line. 
 
Avoid extreme temperatures or sudden shocks. Keep the laser lens clean with a 
soft cloth. 
 
Battery Installation:  
Unscrew battery door on the underside of the tool. Insert 2 x AAA 1.5 batteries as 
indicated in battery compartment making sure that “+” and “-“ indicators are 
followed. Screw in battery door. 
 
Technical Specifications: 
Length of Laser Line: Up to 20 ft (6 meters) indoors.  
 
Laser Diode Type: Red laser diode 640 to 660 nm wavelength.  
 
Laser Class: US version Class IIIA. EU version, Class IIIR.  
 
Battery Power: 2 x AAA. 
 
NOTE: This is a Class IIIA (U.S. version) or IIIR (Europe Version) laser tool and 
is manufactured to comply with international safety rule IEC 285. 
 
 
CAUTION:  
Failure to follow warnings may result in bodily injury. DANGER: Do Not Stare Into 
Beam. THIS TOOL EMITS LASER RADIATION. AVOID DIRECT EYE 
EXPOSURE. This caution notice is repeated on a label placed on the Laser 
Level Pro.  
 
Immediately dispose of used batteries safely. Keep all batteries away from 
children. Batteries are small objects and could be ingested. If swallowed, contact 
a physician at once. Do not open battery, dispose of in fire, or attempt to 
recharge. 



SPANISH: 
 
Como operar el aparato: 
Coloque el Láser Level Pro alineado en dirección a la línea láser que va a 
proyectar. Active el láser y realice las marcaciones que sean necesarias. 
SIEMPRE APAGUE EL LASER DESPUES DE CADA USO.  
 
Posible Usos: 
• Para colgar cuadros, pinturas o espejos. 
• Para instalar estantes. 
• Para colocar baldosas, pisos o alfombras. 
• Para instalar empapelado o ribeteados,  cenefas, etc. 
• En cualquier lugar donde se necesite demarcar una línea perfectamente derecha.  
 
Evite temperaturas extremas o golpes repentinos. Mantenga limpios los lentes 
del láser utilizando un paño suave. 
 
Instalación de batería: Destornille la tapa del compartimento de baterías que se 
encuentra  en la parte posterior del aparato. Inserte 2 baterías x AAA 1.5 como 
se indica en el compartimento, asegurando que se sigan las instrucciones para 
"+"  y "-". Tornille la tapa de la batería. 
 
Especificaciones técnicas: Largo de la Línea Láser: Hasta 20 pies (6 metros) en 
interiores. 
 
Láser Tipo Diodo: Láser Rojo diodo 640 a 660 nm de longitud de onda. 
 
Clase Láser: Versión US, Clase IIIA. versión EU, Clase IIIR. 
 
Batería: 2 x AAA 
 
IMPORTANTE: Esta Clase IIIA (versión U.S.), o la IIIR (versión europea) de 
aparatos láser está manufacturada para satisfacer los requisitos internacionales 
de seguridad IEC 285. 
 
 
PRECAUCION: Si no sigue las instrucciones proporcionadas esta negligencia  
puede  resultar en daños corporales. PELIGRO: No Fije su Vista en el Haz de 
Luz. ESTE APARATO EMITE RADIACION LASER. NO EXPONGA SU VISTA A 
LA ACCION DIRECTA DEL LASER. Esta misma precaución se encuentra 
repetida en la etiqueta colocada en el Láser Level Pro.   
 
Deshágase inmediatamente de las baterías usadas. Mantenga las baterías lejos 
del alcance de los niños. Las baterías son objetos pequeños y pueden ser 
ingeridos inadvertidamente. Si son tragados, llamé un médico inmediatamente. 
No abra las baterías, ni las tire al fuego, o trate de recargarlas. 



FRENCH: 
 
Mode d'emploi: Placez le Niveau Pro Laser sur son base le long de la surface où 
la ligne laser sera projetée. Allumez le laser et faites les marques que vous 
désirez. ETEIGNEZ TOUJOURS LE LASER APRES USAGE. 
 
Emplois Proposés: 
• Accrocher des tableaux, peintures ou miroirs.  
• Installer des étagères. 
• Poser des tuiles, du carrelage ou de la moquette.  
• Tapisser les murs ou installer des bordures. 
• Partout où vous voulez avoir des lignes droites et précises.  
 
Evitez les écarts de température extrêmes et les. Nettoyez la lentille avec un 
tissu doux et propre.  
 
Installation des piles: Dévissez le porte piles dans la partie inférieure de l'outil. 
Insérez 2 x piles AAA 1.5V comme indiqué dans le compartiment piles en 
assurant que les indications “+” et “-“ sont respectées. Vissez le porte piles.  
 
Fiche Technique: Longueur de la Ligne Laser: Jusqu'à 20 pieds (6 métres) à 
l'intérieur. 
 
Type de Diode Laser: Laser diode rouge 640 à 660 longueur d'onde. 
 
Catégorie de laser: Version Etats Unis, Catégorie IIIA. Version EU, Catégorie 
IIIR.  
 
Puissance piles: 2 x AAA.  
 
NOTEZ: *Ceci est un outil laser de catégorie IIIA (Version Etats Unis) ou IIIR 
(Version Européenne) et il est fabriqué conformément au règle de sécurité IEC 
285.  
 
 
ATTENTION: Si vous ne suivez pas les mises en garde, vous risquez de vous 
faire mal. DANGER : Ne regardez pas fixement le faisceau. CET OUTIL EMET 
UNE RADIATION LASER. EVITEZ L'EXPOSITION DIRECTE DES YEUX. �Cet 
avertissement est répété sur une étiquette placée sur le Niveau Pro Laser.  
 
Vous débarrasser des piles usées prudemment. Gardez les piles loin des 
enfants. Les piles sont des objets petits et pourraient être avalées. Si elles sont 
avalées, contactez immédiatement un médecin. N'ouvrez pas la pile, ne la jetez 
pas dans le feu et n'essayez pas de la recharger.  
  


